BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FILED

APR 1 7 2007

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director

WYOMING OUTDOOR COUNCIL,)	Environmental Quality Council
D 4'4')	
Petitioner,)	
V.)	Docket No. 06-3816
)	
WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF)	
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, WATER)	
QUALITY DIVISION)	
	1	

)

Respondent.

PUMPKIN CREEK GENERAL PERMIT

ORDER REQUIRING DEQ RESPONSE AND SETTING A SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

The Environmental Quality Council has received a request for a hearing in the above captioned matter on November 9, 2006 by the Wyoming Outdoor Council.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

That the Department of Environmental Quality shall file a response to this request with the EQC and the parties on or before 4:00 p.m. May 11, 2007.

That a Scheduling Conference for this case shall take place on Tuesday, May 22, 2007 at 2:30 P.M. The Scheduling Conference shall be conducted via a telephone conference call to be arranged by the EQC staff. At the Scheduling Conference, the parties shall also be prepared to discuss and argue the Motion to Consolidate Cases filed by the Department of Environmental Quality on February 1, 2007.

DATED this _/ ____day of April, 2007 unl

Dennis Boal, Hearing Examiner Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th Street Herschler Bldg. Rm. 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002 Tel: 307-777-7170 Fax: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim McGee, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 17th day of April, 2007, I served a copy of the foregoing **ORDER** by depositing copies of the same in the United Stated mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to;

Steve Jones Watershed Protection Program Attorney Wyoming Outdoor Council 262 Lincoln Street Lander, WY 82520

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

Mike Barrish Office of Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002

John Corra Director, DEQ 122 W. 25th, 4-W Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002 John Wagner, Administrator WDEQ 122 W. 25th, 4-W Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002

Kim McGee, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714 Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134